U1-02-2003
102330482

	10233048	
		Please record the attached original documents or copy
Name of conveying party(ies)	12-30-02	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Science Dynamics Corporation	N UV	Name: Evercom Systems, Inc.
		Internal Address:
		Street Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies attached?	Yes x No	8201 Tristar Drive
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
Assignment	Merger	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: Irving
x Other Grant Agreement	<b>_</b>	State: TX Zip: 75063
<u> </u>	mber 18, 2002	Additional name(s) & Yes x
Execution Date. Novel	IDEL 10, ZUUZ	address(es) attached:
4. Application number(s) or pate	ent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together	with a new application, the e	
A. Patent Application No.(s):		B. Patent No.(s):
		5,768,355
Δ	Additional numbers attach	ned? Yes x No
Name and address of party to w concerning document should be	/hom correspondence e mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:     1
Name: R. Ross Viguet Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P. Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 63134/A00001/10212339		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
		x Enclosed
Street Address:		Authorized to be charged to deposit
2200 Ross Avenue, Suite 2800		Authorized to be charged to credit ca (Form 2038 enclosed)
		8. Deposit account number:
City: St Dallas T)	tate: Zip: X 75201-2784	06-2380
Dalias		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.		"
To the best of my knowledge an is a true copy of the original doc		formation is true and correct and any attached co
R. Ross Viguet	100	December 23,
Name of Person Sign	ing	Signature Date
<b>TBYRNE</b> 00000125T9748355ber of page	es including cover sheet, atta	chments, and documents: 3
40.00 OP	ı	

## EXHIBIT C

## GRANT AGREEMENT THREE-WAY TECHNOLOGY

WHEREAS, Science Dynamics Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Science Dynamics"), and Evercom Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Evercom"), have executed a certain MINUTEMAN PREPAID PLATFORM SYSTEM PURCHASE AGREEMENT AND INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LICENSE AGREEMENT of even date herewith whereby Science Dynamics agreed to grant a license to all intellectual property rights, including (i) any patent, patent application, trademark (whether registered or unregistered), trademark application, trade name, service mark (whether registered or unregistered), service mark application, copyright (whether registered or unregistered), copyright application, trade secret, Confidential Information, know-how, process, technology, development tool, idea, concept, design right, moral right, database right, methodology, algorithm, or invention, (ii) any right to use or exploit any of the foregoing, and (iii) any other proprietary right or intangible asset owned by or under license to Science Dynamics directed to detection of three-way calling, including all rights under and to United States Patent Number 5,768,355 and any patents and patent applications related thereto (collectively the "Three-Way Technology").

WHEREAS, this document is intended to be used solely for the purpose of recording the license to said Three-Way Technology set forth in said MINUTEMAN PREPAID PLATFORM SYSTEM PURCHASE AGREEMENT AND INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LICENSE AGREEMENT. The actual terms of the license, as well as a full description of the property covered by the MINUTEMAN PREPAID PLATFORM SYSTEM PURCHASE AGREEMENT AND INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LICENSE AGREEMENT, as well as the respective rights and obligations of the parties, are contained in said MINUTEMAN PREPAID PLATFORM SYSTEM PURCHASE AGREEMENT AND INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LICENSE AGREEMENT and nothing in this document shall change, or in any manner modify, the terms, conditions, rights or obligations as set forth therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Science Dynamics does hereby grant to Evercom an irrevocable, non-exclusive, perpetual, worldwide license to the Three-Way Technology for the purposes of developing, testing, making, having made, using, copying, enhancing, modifying, preparing derivative works, selling, distributing, supporting and servicing telecommunications products and services (the "Licensed Three-Way Technology").

20

Signed at Dallas, Texas this 18th day of November 2002.

**EVERCOM SYSTEMS, INC.** 

Title:

SCIENCE DYNAMICS CORP.

Name: Alan C Bashforth

Date: 18th November 2002

Science Dynamics/Evercom

**RECORDED: 12/30/2002** 

**CONFIDENTIAL & PROPRIETARY** 

21

**PATENT REEL: 013608 FRAME: 0424**